

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 8150/2007(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in MFA No. 2738/2000 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHAIRMAN, RAILWAY BOARD &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANJUNATHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kahthia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on the  
application for condonation of delay.In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the operation  
of the impugned judgment.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER