

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17466/2007

CHAIRMAN, RAILWAY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANJUNATHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have failed to serve the unserved respondent even after sufficient time has been granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.

After passing such order, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks some more time to pay the process fee.

..2/-

.2.

Petitioners are directed to pay the process on today itself.

If process fee is paid on today, issue notice at the earliest, as per earlier order, and list the matter before this Court on 6th May, 2008.

If process fee is not paid on today, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar