

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17466/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in MFA No. 2738/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHAIRMAN, RAILWAY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANJUNATHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Poonam Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not taken any steps to confirm service upon unserved
respondents on the respondent. Four weeks time is granted, as a last
chance.

Issue notice to Respondent by Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service.

List the matter on 20th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.